## MONMOUTH COUNTY PLANNING BOARD TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL

JAMES GIANNELL Planning Board Chairperson



ANTHONY GARAGUSO Council Chairperson

## Notice for the Meeting of the **Monmouth County Transportation Council**

Tuesday, April 11, 2023

Monmouth County Planning Board

1 E. Main Street

Hall of Records Annex

Freehold, New Jersey 07728

## I. MEETING NOTICE

Public participation for the Monmouth County Planning Board Transportation Council Meeting of April 11, 2023, is available by attending the meeting in person, by web conferencing (WebEx), or by phone (call in).

The meeting will begin at 7:00 p.m. and will be held in the Planning Board Conference Room located on the second floor of the Hall of Records Annex at 1 E. Main Street, Freehold, New Jersey. If you choose to attend in person, we request that you RSVP in advance to <a href="maintenance.com/monmouth.nj.us">transportation@co.monmouth.nj.us</a> to ensure there is adequate seating available.

To join using the Meeting Link:

Go to

https://countyofmonmouth.webex.com/countyofmonmouth/j.php?MTID=mf63c01c3af8ee10ac1fbeb5cb47d92e8

If prompted, enter the meeting password (case sensitive):

Meeting password: publicmeeting

To join by Meeting Number:

Go to https://bit.ly/joinMCTC

Enter the Meeting number found below and click continue.

Meeting number (access code): 2346 449 6374

When prompted, enter the meeting password (case sensitive)

Meeting password: publicmeeting

To join by Phone:

Dial: 1-408-418-9388

Meeting number (access code): 2346 449 6374